Life/Health/ Vacation Sick
PA 097-0609 Dental Housing Vehicle Clothing Days Days
Position Employee Name Wages Insurance  Allowance Allowance Allowance Bonuses Loans Granted  Granted

1 Accountant Wrolson Stephanie $80,517 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12

2 Accounts Payable Clerk Sweet Jean M $57,408 W @ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12

3 Administrative Analyst Mawdsley Jeffrey V $66,206 $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12

4 Administrative Assistant Boyso Suzanna $47,008 " @ $6,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 15 12

5 Administrative Assistant Collins Stacey M $52,499 M @ $6,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12

6 Administrative Assistant Doruff Sharon H $51,480 M @ $13,993 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12

7 Administrative Assistant Kiolbassa Ellen $44,990 W @ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 15 12

8 Administrative Assistant Kunes Annette $45,906 M @ $13,993 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12 12

9 Administrative Assistant Mogan Elizabeth R $50,960 M @ $13,184 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
10 Administrative Assistant Olbrich Kelly A $48,672 M @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12 12
11 Administrative Assistant Olszak Linda M $48,214 M @ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
12 Administrative Assistant Szutkowski Michelle L $44,408 M @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12 12
13 Administratvie Assistant Kafenshtok Terry S $49,608 M @ $13,993 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
14 Assistant Finance Director Herrig Laura L $115,211 @ $13,993 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 27 12
15 Assistant Library Director Migaldi Karen K $89,045 ™ $14,648 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 21 12
16 Assistant to the City Manager Mitchell Bradley S $85,946 $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12
17 Assistant to the PW Director Schmitt Denver P $73,861 ™ $13,993 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
18 Automotive Tech Heisler Jason J $76,565 M @ $13,993 $0 $0 $175 $0 $0 22 12
19 Automotive Tech Markgraff Wayne M $76,565 M @ $19,396 $0 $0 $175 $0 $0 15 12
20 Automotive Tech Patchik Keith A $76,565 M @ $13,993 $0 $0 $175 $0 $0 22 12
21 Automotive Tech Slove Daniel F $76,565 M @ $13,993 $0 $0 $175 $0 $0 17 12
22 Battalion Chief Larsen Jerome A $111,966 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $525 $0 $0 12 6
23 Battalion Chief Pollnow Thomas G $119,267 @ $13,993 $0 $0 $525 $0 $0 12 6
24 Battalion Chief Whyte William R $111,966 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $525 $0 $0 12 6
25 Building Commissioner Magnussen Michael $97,573 ™ $13,526 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
26 Bureau Chief Kohley Robert A $112,507 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $525 $0 $0 27 12
27 Bureau Chief Kopera Christopher J $108,701 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $525 $0 $0 22 12
28 City Engineer Wilgreen Abigail $114,816 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
29 City Manager Mayerhofer Gary J $208,998 $6,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 27 12
30 Civil Engineer Carruthers Steven C $105,976 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 27 12
31 Civil Engineer Stonikas Markus V $90,355 ™ $13,993 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 27 12
32 Community Service Officer Abraham Deborah $45,448 M @ $6,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12 12
33 Community Service Officer Brummitt Laurene | $62,379 W @ $6,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12
34 Community Service Officer Madura Kelly M $43,472 @ $18,264 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12 12
35 Community Service Officer Sunta Gianna $44117 O @ $6,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12 12
36 Deputy Chief of Police Hyrkas Derek W $119,662 $19,396 $0 $0 $600 $0 $0 27 12
37 Deputy City Manager Helm Eric $130,000 @ $19,396 $0 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 27 12
38 Deputy Fire Chief Olsen Christopher S $125,237 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $525 $0 $0 27 12
39 Deputy Police Chief Kotlowski Thomas E $117,000 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $600 $0 $0 17 12
40 Director of Community Development Rentzsch Michelle V $150,530 @ $13,526 $0 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 27 12
41 Director of Finance/Deputy City Managet Koczwara George J $150,540 @ $19,396 $0 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 27 12
42 Director of Human Resources Meyer, Julie $107,640 @ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12
43 Director of Information Technology Fettes Gregory A $139,381 ™ $19,396 $0 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 27 12
44 Director of Public Works Ramirez Victor C $156,562 @ $13,993 $0 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 27 12
45 Economic Development Manager Vacant $86,382 ™ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 10 12
46 Enginering/Building Inspector Bowers Todd J $69,451 ™ @ $6,665 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
47 Enginering/Building Inspector Howard Brett A $67,434 0 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 15 12
48 Enginering/Building Inspector MacNally Jason A $70,470 O @ $6,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
49 Enginering/Building Inspector Papp Carl $79,331 © @ $13,526 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 12
50 Enginering/Building Inspector Tonkin Christine A $61,131 © @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 15 12
51 Enginering/Building Inspector Wajrowski Mark F $77,002 © @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 22 12
52 Executive Assistant Austin Jillian $54,038 M @ $19,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12 12
53 Fire Chief DeRaedt Paul G $152,859 @ $19,396 $0 $0 $525 $0 $0 27 12



54 Fire Inspector

55 Fire Lieutenant

56 Fire Lieutenant

57 Fire Lieutenant

58 Fire Lieutenant

59 Fire Lieutenant

60 Fire Lieutenant

61 Fire Lieutenant

62 Fire Lieutenant

63 Fire Lieutenant

64 Firefighter/Paramedic
65 Firefighter/Paramedic
66 Firefighter/Paramedic
67 Firefighter/Paramedic
68 Firefighter/Paramedic
69 Firefighter/Paramedic
70 Firefighter/Paramedic
71 Firefighter/Paramedic
72 Firefighter/Paramedic
73 Firefighter/Paramedic
74 Firefighter/Paramedic
75 Firefighter/Paramedic
76 Firefighter/Paramedic
77 Firefighter/Paramedic
78 Firefighter/Paramedic
79 Firefighter/Paramedic
80 Firefighter/Paramedic
81 Firefighter/Paramedic
82 Firefighter/Paramedic
83 Firefighter/Paramedic
84 Firefighter/Paramedic
85 Firefighter/Paramedic
86 Firefighter/Paramedic
87 Firefighter/Paramedic
88 Firefighter/Paramedic
89 Firefighter/Paramedic
90 Firefighter/Paramedic
91 Firefighter/Paramedic
92 Firefighter/Paramedic
93 Firefighter/Paramedic
94 Firefighter/Paramedic
95 Firefighter/Paramedic
96 Firefighter/Paramedic
97 Firefighter/Paramedic
98 Firefighter/Paramedic
99 Firefighter/Paramedic
100 Firefighter/Paramedic
101 Firefighter/Paramedic
102 Firefighter/Paramedic
103 Firefighter/Paramedic
104 Firefighter/Paramedic
105 Firefighter/Paramedic
106 Firefighter/Paramedic
107 Firefighter/Paramedic
108 Firefighter/Paramedic
109 Firefighter/Paramedic

Lutherus Arthur
Angelo Christopher J
Bedore Christopher
Cook Darrell E
Cork Casey C
Grischow Daniel L
Kaiser Richard J
Olsen Heidi A
Sustek James R
Volenec John R
Aiello Michael C
Borst Nicholas A
Brechbiel Robert K
Bucheger Adam
Chociej Kamil
Delgado Sergio
Folkerts Megan J
Forsberg Joseph C
Fowles Adam J
Geyman Michael R
Gualdoni James
Gundlach Amanda L
Hagen Kimberly L
Hagen Scott W
Havemann Edwin A
Hurley Michael
Jakubowicz Ray
Kaltenbach David B
Kauke Bryan L
Kempe Kyle

Kerley Timothy R
Klug Matthew
Kownacki Kevin D
Kreher Richard
Landwer Mark E
Leuck Matthias W
Linneman Thomas D
Lucas Michael J
Marino Brian L
Menzimer Brian A
Muscavitch Ryan S
Newton Matthew
Odishoo Timothy
Pace Palmer P
Pireh Martin
Rosner Joseph M
Ryan JohnJ

Seyl Robert J

Smith George
Spivey Jr. James T
Sypura Andrew M
Szatkowski Dane P
Tamason Brian E
Thuma Matthew A
Vacant

Walker Curt

$77,251
$100,039
$95,221
$104,041
$104,041
$97,125
$104,041
$104,041
$100,039
$104,041
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$80,355
$61,460
$64,857
$64,857
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$75,790
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$80,355
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$68,077
$90,687
$71,863
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$75,790
$71,863
$90,687
$85,132
$90,687
$68,077
$90,687
$68,077
$68,077
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$90,687
$61,460
$64,857

$13,993
$19,396
$18,264
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$0
$19,396
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$6,508
$6,665
$6,665
$19,396
$13,993
$19,396
$6,901
$6,901
$13,993
$6,901
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,993
$6,901
$19,396
$6,665
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,184
$19,396
$6,901
$6,901
$19,396
$18,264
$19,396
$6,665
$19,396
$6,901
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$6,901
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,993

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
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$0
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110
11

112 Human Resources Assistant

113
114
115
116
117
118

119 Library Acting Head of Youth Services
Library Administrative Assistant
Library Assistant Head of Circulation

120
121
122

123 Library Computer Technician

124
125
126

127 Library Head of Adult Services

128 Library Head of Circulation

129 Library Head of Youth Services

Library Information Technology Manager
Library Public Relations Coordinatot

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic

Lab Supervisor
Librarian
Librarian
Librarian
Librarian
Librarian

Library Business Manager

Library Department Head
Library Director
Library Head Cataloger

Library Technical Assistant
Library Technical Assistant
Library Technical Assistant
Library Technical Assistant
Library Technical Assistant
Library Technical Assistant
Library Technical Assistant
Library Technical Assistant
Maintenance Custodian
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Office Assistant

Payroll Clerk

Permit Assistant

Williams Daniel J
Wisz Robert D
Lyons Charlene F
Kohl Emma G
Damitz Kimberly
McCully Claire
Riegler Susan L
Tetzlaff Patricia N
Weber Nancy J
Ticknor Christine A
Goerlitz Nancy
Barry Kirsten A
Riendeau Cheryl
Asherton James
Ramirez Penny Ellyn
Martens Kathryn |
Moore Christopher
Lopuszynski Cynthia
Miller Pamela L
Drinka Jennifer
Miranda Giovanni
Price-Natter Linda
Becker Catherine M
Gates Lisa K
Gibson Julie S
Schroeder Theresa A
Smith Teresa L
Windeguth Janet K
Brady Seanine
Hayes Alice
Brummitt Cornelius
Aellig Thomas J
Aleman Robert
Austin Kevin M
Beer Peter

Blum Christopher M
Floress Glen J
Harrison Edward M
Hornung Russell
Huffar Donald R
Lundy Jeffrey
Parkin Sean A
Penkava Eric M
Pieroni Ronald A
Polizzi Anthony
Rogalski Rodney D
Ryan Joseph C
Seymore Dan W
Shine David
Stoddard Richard C
Tegtmeier Gary A
Utech Erich R
Wisinski Michael
Dunphy Mari C
Nicolay Shannon L
Goebel Mary K

$90,687
$90,687
$67,101
$84,739
$47,694
$46,509
$50,898
$48,630
$59,363
$56,826
$36,920
$49,837
$52,000
$40,955
$67,808

$132,829

$49,837
$70,990
$63,357
$65,125
$51,064
$53,082
$48,131
$38,022
$47,694
$49,109
$38,397
$37,669
$38,376
$48,630
$56,098
$72,322
$72,322
$72,322
$53,872
$72,322
$72,322
$72,322
$52,312
$72,322
$47,861
$59,384
$63,003
$72,322
$47,861
$72,322
$72,322
$72,322
$72,322
$70,907
$72,322
$72,322
$52,312
$39,894
$50,502
$54,683

$19,396
$13,526
$19,396
$19,396
$14,648
$4,814
$14,648
$14,648
$20,333
$20,333
$20,333
$14,648
$4,814
$20,333
$7,213
$7,213
$6,947
$7,213
$7,213
$14,648
$20,333
$7,213
$14,469
$0
$19,620
$16,648
$14,648
$7,213
$11,339
$8,553
$6,901
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,993
$19,396
$18,264
$19,857
$6,901
$18,771
$6,901
$19,396
$19,396
$6,901
$13,993
$19,396
$18,771
$6,665
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
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$0
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$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$525
$525
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$600
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$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
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$600
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$600
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$600
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$600
$600
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166 Permit Assistant
167 Planner
168 Planner
169 Plans Examiner
170 Plans Examiner

171 Plumbing Inspector

172 Police Chief
173 Police Commander
174 Police Commander
175 Police Commander
176 Police Officer
177 Police Officer
178 Police Officer
179 Police Officer
180 Police Officer
181 Police Officer
182 Police Officer
183 Police Officer
184 Police Officer
185 Police Officer
186 Police Officer
187 Police Officer
188 Police Officer
189 Police Officer
190 Police Officer
191 Police Officer
192 Police Officer
193 Police Officer
194 Police Officer
195 Police Officer
196 Police Officer
197 Police Officer
198 Police Officer
199 Police Officer
200 Police Officer
201 Police Officer
202 Police Officer
203 Police Officer
204 Police Officer
205 Police Officer
206 Police Officer
207 Police Officer
208 Police Officer
209 Police Officer
210 Police Officer
211 Police Officer
212 Police Officer
213 Police Officer
214 Police Officer
215 Police Officer
216 Police Officer
217 Police Officer
218 Police Officer
219 Police Officer
220 Police Officer
221 Police Officer

Quinn Marjorie E
Cowlin Kathryn L
Maxwell Elizabeth
Brown Martin T
Dodge David

Kaus David A

Black James R
Joseph Ronald W
Vacant

Neumann Richard A
Beasley Jeremy
Behning Lucas R
Boulahanis Dimitrios
Burr Brian J

Coutre Ryan M
Dade Delmar O
Danowski Adam
Doherty Kevin G
Duncan Jason P
Eitel David D
Ellinger Kenneth M
Emrich David

Ford Russell E
Haras James D
Houlihan Frank P
Jacobi Thomas E
Jedlicka Michael W
Kitsis William
Koertgen Scott T
Krol Krzysztof A
Lang David
Lloyd-Mietus Phillip S
Majzner Kurt E
Maloney Michael
Mattson Jeffrey R
McGrath Sean D
Meyer Dennis S
Morse Zachary R
Nystrom Bret A
Pfeiffer Mark
Pluviose Jr. Edgard
Rossow Brian G
Sanders Christopher E
Shipbaugh Kimberley
Sindaravicius Algirdas
Stopka EricJ
Tangorra Anthony
Torkelson Scott
Tracy LisaM

Trapp StevenJ
Hofer Stephanie
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

$45,219
$62,754
$82,638
$89,482
$62,442
$94,640

$156,562
$108,181

$86,382

$107,016

$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$75,982
$62,254
$90,626
$90,626
$65,707
$90,626
$65,707
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$58,822
$90,626
$90,626
$65,707
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$65,707
$90,626
$90,626
$75,982
$90,626
$62,254
$90,626
$65,707
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$58,822
$58,822
$58,822
$58,822
$58,822
$58,822

$6,901
$6,901
$18,771
$6,901
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$6,901
$19,396
$6,901
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$6,665
$6,901
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$18,264
$6,901
$6,901
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$6,507
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$6,508
$19,396
$6,901
$13,184
$19,396
$18,264
$19,396
$6,665
$19,396
$6,901
$19,396
$6,901
$6,901
$6,508
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
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222 Police Officer
223 Police Officer
224 Police Officer
225 Police Officer

226 Police Records Assistant
227 Police Records Assistant
228 Police Records Assistant
229 Police Records Supervisor

230 Police Sergeant
231 Police Sergeant
232 Police Sergeant
233 Police Sergeant
234 Police Sergeant
235 Police Sergeant
236 Police Sergeant
237 Police Sergeant
238 Police Sergeant
239 Police Sergeant
240 Police Sergeant

241 Pre-treatment Coordinator

242 Public Works Program Coordinator
243 Public Works Program Coordinator
244 Public Works Program Coordinator
245 Public Works Program Coordinator
246 Public Works Program Coordinator
247 Public Works Superintendent

248 Public Works Superintendent

249 Public Works Superintendent

250 Public Works Superintendent

251 Public Works Supervisor

252 Public Works Supervisor

253 Public Works Supervisor

254 Public Works Supervisor

255 PWS Distribution Operator

256 PWS Facility Operator

257 PWS Facility Operator

258 PWS Facility Operator

259 PWS Facility Operator

260 PWS Facility Operator

261 Support Services Coordinator

262 Utility Billing Customer Service Representative
263 WW Collection Operator

264 WW Collection Operator

265 WW Collection Operator

266 WW Collection Operator

267 WW Collection Operator

268 WW Facility Operator

Y Wages based on rates in effect on April 21, 2016. On April 21, 2016 the FY17 budget was approved by the Crystal Lake City Council.
@ Wages represent base wages only for this non-exempt position. Base wages do not include overtime pay.
© Number of days based on a 24-hour work period.

Vacant

Volenec Ingrid
Wawrzyniak Dominika D
Will Russell A
Caliendo Tina
Hysmith Denise L
Urbach Lindy L
Palmsiano Deborah A
Bennett Michael K
Gasparaitis Michael G
Harris Jr. Charles L
Hulata Daniel R

Lisi Dean M

Miller Scott N
Olszak Paul A
Porzezinski Daniel A
Renje Steve P
Richardson Todd W
Szumanski Mark
Krueger Kenneth G
Behrns Adam J
Hagenow Jr. Ernest
Oerkfitz David S
Ramirez Antonio C
Victorine Matthew J
Christenson Donald S
Langguth Daniel C
Resek Andrew R
Zurek Larry J

Ferraro Samuel

Park Sean

Pavlis John

Veugeler James C
Behrens Timothy R
Cook Greg P

Shine Raymond J
Utech Terry L
Warner Thomas E
Wolf Steven A
Fitzgerald Laurrie A
Hoeft Lori A

Gallina Joseph J
Martenson William F
Oates Daniel L

Snell Kelsey R
Stoerp Kenneth L
Campion Brian W

$58,822
$90,626
$90,626
$90,626
$39,312
$41,683
$44,928
$96,096
$100,043
$104,045
$97,129
$104,045
$104,045
$104,045
$104,045
$95,215
$104,045
$104,045
$95,215
$76,565
$62,858
$76,565
$76,565
$76,565
$76,565
$97,989
$95,014
$112,965
$106,870
$78,000
$81,994
$84,448
$87,152
$72,322
$76,565
$76,565
$76,565
$76,565
$76,565
$71,011
$54,579
$72,322
$72,322
$72,322
$72,322
$72,322
$61,027

$19,396
$0
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$18,264
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$6,508
$19,396
$19,396
$18,264
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,184
$18,264
$18,264
$19,396
$6,901
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$13,993
$13,993
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396
$19,396

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$600
$600
$600
$600
$300
$300
$300
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600

$0

$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0



